12:30

12:45

1:15
2:00
2:30

3:00

3:30
4:00

4:30

Eastern Oregon Regional Forest Practice Committee

Welcome & Roll Call

e Agenda Approval
e Public Comment
e Chair Updates

Division and Field Updates

Operator of the Year Decision
Forest Practices Technical Guidance Update

Forest Practices Rulemaking: Post-Disturbance Rules,
Tethered Logging

Habitat Conservation Plan Status

Forest Resources Division Training Team Summary

Forest Practices Compliance Monitoring Program
Update

END

Meeting Agenda

Thursday, October 09, 2025 12:30pm — 4:30pm
Virtual Meeting Link: Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 272 599 057 423 4
Passcode: Xv3cF2Fd
Dial In: +1 503-446-4951,,574764083#

Chair Messinger

Kyle Abraham &
Laura York

Greg Wagenblast
Scott Swearingen

Nicole Stapp

Jennifer Weikel/
Kate Thompson

Jennifer Ward

Adam Coble

At the discretion of the Chair, the order of the agenda items may change to maintain meeting flow. To ensure the broadest range of
services to individuals with disabilities, lead time may be needed to make the necessary arrangements. Persons requiring a sign language
interpreter, assistive listening device, large print material, or other accommodations, should contact the committee assistant at least two
working days (48 hours) in advance by email at forestresources.committees@odf.oregon.gov.



mailto:forestresources.committees@odf.oregon.gov
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZDNiZGRhNGEtM2YyMS00NmFiLTlmM2EtNzk4ZmE2YWRiY2Jk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22aa3f6932-fa7c-47b4-a0ce-a598cad161cf%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%221a0ced7e-5346-4094-b0c6-96c7aaf8aeb9%22%7d

