

Eastern Oregon Regional Forest Practice Committee Meeting Agenda

Thursday, October 09, 2025 12:30pm – 4:30pm
Virtual Meeting Link: Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 272 599 057 423 4

Passcode: Xv3cF2Fd

Dial In: +1 503-446-4951,,574764083#

12:30	Welcome & Roll CallAgenda ApprovalPublic CommentChair Updates	Chair Messinger
12:45	Division and Field Updates	Kyle Abraham & Laura York
1:15	Operator of the Year Decision	Greg Wagenblast
2:00	Forest Practices Technical Guidance Update	Scott Swearingen
2:30	Forest Practices Rulemaking: Post-Disturbance Rules, Tethered Logging	Nicole Stapp
3:00	Habitat Conservation Plan Status	Jennifer Weikel/ Kate Thompson
3:30	Forest Resources Division Training Team Summary	Jennifer Ward
4:00	Forest Practices Compliance Monitoring Program Update	Adam Coble
4:30	END	